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SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 5

REPEALS

PART III

REPEALS COMING INTO FORCE ON SECOND TRANSFER DATE

Chapter

Short title

Extent of repeal

1965 c.

1967 c.

1968 c.

1969 c.

1973 c.

1982 c.

1982 c.

1986 c.

46.

13.

51.

48.

65.

16.

43.

44,

The Highlands and Islands
Development (Scotland) Act
1965.

The Parliamentary
Commissioner Act 1967.

The Highlands and Islands
Development (Scotland) Act
1968.

The Post Office Act 1969.

The Local Government
(Scotland) Act 1973.

The Civil Aviation Act 1982.

The Local Government and
Planning (Scotland) Act
1982.

The Gas Act 1986.

The whole Act except, in
section 1, in subsection (1)
the words from the beginning
to ““the Board”)” and
subsections (4) and (5),
section 19 and paragraphs 1,
2,4,5,8t013,15and 16 of
Schedule 1.

In Schedule 2, the words
“Highlands and Islands
Development Board.”.

The whole Act.

In Schedule 4, paragraph
93(1)(xxiv).

In Schedule 27, paragraphs
160 and 161.

In Schedule 2, in paragraph
4, the words “section 10(4)
of the Highlands and Islands
Development (Scotland) Act
1965;”.

In Part II of Schedule 4,

the entry relating to the
Highlands and Islands
Development (Scotland) Act
1965.

In Schedule 7, paragraph 2(1)
(xvi).
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Chapter Short title Extent of repeal

1989 c. 29. The Electricity Act 1989. In Schedule 16, paragraph
L(1)(xvi).



http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1989/29

